(not exceeding 1.5 m inwidth or 10 sqm on plan), including 
dressing of sides and ramming ofbottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, 
including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of 
surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m.All 
kinds of soil 

10.00 Cum 253.27 2532.70
INR Two Thousand Five 
Hundred Thirty Two & 
Paise Seventy  Only 

2 DSR-2023, Item No.2.25 
Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, 
plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20cm 
in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and 
watering, lead up to 50 m andfor all lift. 

5.00 Cum 190.71 953.55
 Nine Hundred Fifty 
Three & point Fifty Five 
Only 

3 DSR-2023, Item No.4.1.8 
Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified 
grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All 
work up to plinth level :1:4:8 (1 Cement : 4 coarse sand (zone-
III) derived from natural sources : 8 graded stone aggregate 
40 mm nominal size derived from natural sources) 

12.00 Cum 6628.08 79536.96
 Seventy Nine Thousand 
Five Hundred Thirty Six 
& point Ninety Six Only 

4 DSR-2023, Item No.5.1.3 
Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced 
cement concrete, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, 
finishing and reinforcement - All work up to plinth level 
:1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand (zone-III) derived from 
natural sources : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal 
size derived from natural sources) 

10.00 Cum 8351.65 83516.50
 Eighty Three Thousand 
Five Hundred Sixteen & 
point Fifty  Only 

5 DSR-2023, Item No.5.1.25 
Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced 
cement concrete, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, 
finishing and reinforcement - All work up to plinth level : 
1:1.5:3 (1 cement : 1.5 coarse sand (zone-III) derived from 

5.00 Cum 8801.51 44007.55
 Forty Four Thousand 
Seven & point Fifty Five 
Only 

natural sources : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal 
size de rived from natural sources) 

6 DSR-2023, Item No.5.2.2 
Reinforced cement concrete work in walls (any thickness), 
including 
attached pilasters, buttresses, plinth and string courses, fillets,